

**NDPS No. 64/2024 (64)**

**Order No. 06**

**Dated 21.12.2024**

Today is fixed for appearance and IO's report .  
Local Bar observed cease work due to sad demise of one  
member of local Bar, Jalpaiguri.  
The Case is adjourned today .  
No I.O. report is received .  
Fix 27/02/2025 for appearance and IO's report .  
Interim bail is extended till next date .

**D/C**

**Judge, Special Court  
(Under NDPS Act)  
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**