

NDPS No. 64/2024 (64)

Order No. 14

Dated 18.11.2025

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge .
Accused Pinki Roy Das on interim bail is absent by petition
and confirmation of prayer for extension of interim bail .
Fix 19/12/2025 for appearance and framing of charge .
Interim bail is extended till next date .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.**