

NDPS No. 64/2024 (64)

Order No. 17

Dated 19.03.2026

Today is fixed for appearance and framing of charge .
Accused Pinki Roy Das on interim bail is present
and confirmation of prayer for extension of interim bail .
Ld P.P. is present .
Ld P.O. is busy in SIR duty .
Fix 30/04/2026 for appearance and framing of charge .
Interim bail is extended till next date .

D/C

**Judge, Special Court
(Under NDPS Act)
1st Court, Jalpaiguri.
In charge**